

ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATIONS

TAB: Governance DOCUMENT NUMBER: ARM 10-50-40

Section: Library Board of Directors

SUBJECT: CODE OF ETHICS FOR THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE JOHNSON COUNTY

LIBRARY

SUMMARY This document is the basic statement by the Johnson County Library regarding

the ethical standards of conduct for all members of the Board of Directors of the Johnson County Library, in accordance with the Code of Ethics for Johnson County Government Public Officials, as adopted by the Board of County

Commissioners of Johnson County, Kansas.

Effective Date: August 2, 2016 Reviewed: November 8, 2018

October 22, 2020 February 11, 2021 November 9, 2023

PURPOSE OF CODE The Code of Ethics is intended to establish standards of ethics, conduct, and

performance expectations for all members of the Board of Directors of the

Johnson County Library.

ARM SECTION

SUBJECT TITLE The subject and title of this Administrative Regulation is amended and replaced

as: "Code of Ethics for the Board of Directors of the Johnson County Library."

ADOPTION OF POLICY

Members of the Board of Directors of the Johnson County Library shall be subject to, and comply with the terms of, the Code of Ethics for Johnson County Government Public Officials, in accordance with resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Johnson County, Kansas, effective February 16, 2023, as amended, which is hereby incorporated by reference in this Administrative Regulation as if it were contained in the body of this Administrative Regulation. This Administrative Regulation is interpreted to adopt and incorporate any future amendment to the Code of Ethics for Johnson County Government Public

Officials, as adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of Johnson County,

Kansas.

November 9, 2023 ARM 10-50-40 End